Documents, this Agreement and all of its Exhibits shall be given precedence to resolve any identified 

inconsistency.  The Scope of Work and/or pricing under this Agreement may only be adjusted by 
written amendment executed by both parties.

4. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Contractor a lump sum amount of EIGHT THOUSAND, NINE
HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($8,900) (the “Contract Sum”) as full and complete 
compensation for the timely and satisfactory completion of the work. A permit allowance has been 
established for this Project in the amount of ONE HUNDRED FOUR AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($104)
and is included in the Contract Sum.
A. Invoice Submission. All invoices submitted by Contractor shall include the City Contract 

Number, an assigned Invoice Number, and an Invoice Date.  Contractor shall submit the original 
invoice through the responsible City Project Manager at: